



## Dogwood Dessert

# 88678 - New York Cheesecake 16 Slices

This is our take on the traditional New York Style Cheesecake. The addition of cream creates an ultra-rich and creamy cheesecake. Made with premium ingredients and baked at the perfect temperature into our graham cracker crust makes it a must



### \* Benefits

This is our take on the traditional New York Style Cheesecake. The addition of cream creates an ultra-rich and creamy cheesecake. Made with premium ingredients and baked at the perfect temperature into our graham cracker crust makes it a must! A fruit topping makes it extra special. The cake is precut into 16 slices making plating and serving or grab and go easy. Each cheesecake is prepared from scratch by our skilled bakery staffed.

## Nutrition Facts

Servings per Container 16  
Serving size 106.3g

Amount per serving  
**Calories 335.76**

	% Daily Value*
<b>Total Fat</b> 23.49g	<b>31%</b>
Saturated Fat 13.75g	<b>69%</b>
<i>Trans Fat</i>	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 81.51mg	<b>27%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 199.87mg	<b>9%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 27.85g	<b>10%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0.03g	<b>0%</b>
Total Sugars 20.88g	
Includes 18.28g Added Sugar	<b>37%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 2.93g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	<b>0%</b>
Calcium 110.46mg	<b>8%</b>
Iron 0.2mg	<b>1%</b>
Potassium 83.35mg	<b>2%</b>

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

### Ingredients

Cream Cheese (pasteurized milk and cream, salt, stabilizers [xanthan, locust bean, guar gums], cheese culture), Sugar, Whole Eggs, Water, Sour Cream (cultured cream, contains less than 2% of modified corn starch, sodium phosphate, carrageenan, calcium sulfate, carob bean gum, guar gum, potassium sorbate), Cream Base (skim milk, cream, gelatin), Corn Starch, Graham Crumbs (enriched flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), graham flour, sugar, brown sugar, sunflower oil, honey, salt, butter flavor, vanilla flavor, sodium bicarbonate, sodium sulfite, ammonia, may contain soy), Soybean Oil (soybean oil, soy lecithin), Natural and Artificial Vanilla Flavor (water, propylene glycol, natural and artificial vanilla flavor, caramel color, citric acid, sodium benzoate).  
Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.

### Allergens

#### Contains:

eggs milk soy wheat

#### Free From:

crustaceans fish peanuts  
tree nuts

### Handling Suggestions

Shelf life from Thaw - 3 days under refrigeration

### Serving Suggestions

Thaw and serve dessert

### Prep & Cooking Suggestions

Thaw, plate and serve

### Product Specifications

Brand	Manufacturer	Product Category
Dogwood Dessert	Dogwood Dessert	Baked Cake & Dessert Bars

UPC	MFG #	SPC #	GTIN	Pack	Pack Desc.
	88678	88678	00707080886783		2/10 IN

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
9.5lb	7.5lb	United States	No	

Shipping Information						
Length	Width	Height	Volume	TlxHI	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To
12.02in	12.02in	10.1in	0.84ft3	12x5	117days	-2°F / -5°F



## Dogwood Dessert

# 88678 - New York Cheesecake 16 Slices

This is our take on the traditional New York Style Cheesecake. The addition of cream creates an ultra-rich and creamy cheesecake. Made with premium ingredients and baked at the perfect temperature into our graham cracker crust makes it a must



### Nutrition Analysis - By Measure

Calories	335.76	Total Fat	23.49g	Sodium	199.87mg
Protein	2.93	Trans Fats		Calcium	110.46mg
Total Carbohydrates...	27.85g	Saturated Fat	13.75g	Iron	0.2mg
Sugars	20.88g	Added Sugars	18.28g	Potassium	83.35mg
Dietary Fiber	0.03g	Polyunsaturated Fat		Zinc	
Lactose		Monounsaturated Fat		Phosphorus	
Sucrose		Cholesterol	81.51mg		
Vitamin A(U)		Vitamin D	0mcg	Thiamin	
Vitamin A(RE)		Vitamin E		Niacin	
Vitamin C		Folate		Riboflavin	
Magnesium		Vitamin B-6		Vitamin B-12	
Monosodium		Sulphites		Nitrates	

### Additional Images

